Incident Date Report Number

8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024

RMP24-001816

RMP24-001817

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2707 ROHLWING RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
4704 ARBOR DR

FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLEY CT

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / BENTON

ST
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2305 ROHLWING RD
5402 CHATEAU DR
3922 WREN CT
GOLF/LOIS

HICK NO EUC

1301 MEIJER DR
4716 ARBOR DR
3900 OWL DR

2850 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

HOOVER ST/ LINCOLN
AVE

3000 CENTRAL RD

Incident

LOUD MUSIC
DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD SUBJECT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
REVOKED DL ARREST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WATERMAIN BREAK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SHOTS FIRED
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRESPASSING
PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/26/2024 9:09:20 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024

8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024
8/25/2024

8/25/2024
8/25/2024

RMP24-001818

RMP24-001819

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

5005 NEWPORT DR
3200 CENTRAL RD
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 1211 S
NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 1626 W
ALGONQUIN RD

216 STILLWATER CT

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5113 NEW
WILKE RD

4458 SHADY CT
3350 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1389 GOLF
RD

1460 GOLF RD
4630 TEONIA WOODS DR
3802 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2297 THEDA LN

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ALARM

SPECIAL

HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD PARTY
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/26/2024 9:09:20 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/25/2024 APPROX LOC:4988 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/25/2024 ROHLWING RD / FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KIRCHOFF RD
8/25/2024 1900 GOLF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST
8/25/2024 APPROX LOC: 3239 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/25/2024 RMP24-001820 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT
8/25/2024 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING ACCIDENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
8/25/2024 4738 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024 APPROX LOC: 2210 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/25/2024 2 DOGWOOD RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
8/25/2024 3700 MEADOW DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024 N RAND RD / N OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WINSLOWE DR ASSIST
8/25/2024 4700 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

8/26/2024 9:09:20 AM



