



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/25/2024		2707 ROHLWING RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/25/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ASHLEY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
8/25/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / BENTON ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024	<b>RMP24-001816</b>	2305 ROHLWING RD	REVOKED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/25/2024		5402 CHATEAU DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		3922 WREN CT	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		GOLF/LOIS	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		HICK NO EUC	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024	<b>RMP24-001817</b>	4716 ARBOR DR	SHOTS FIRED	
8/25/2024		3900 OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		2850 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	
8/25/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/25/2024		HOOVER ST / LINCOLN AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
8/25/2024		3000 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/25/2024		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	
8/25/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
8/25/2024	<b>RMP24-001818</b>	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 1626 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		216 STILLWATER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
8/25/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 5113 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 1389 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024	<b>RMP24-001819</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2024		4630 TEONIA WOODS DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		2297 THEDA LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC:4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		1900 GOLF RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 3239 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/25/2024	<b>RMP24-001820</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
8/25/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/25/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 2210 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/25/2024		2 DOGWOOD RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/25/2024		3700 MEADOW DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		N RAND RD / N WINSLOWE DR	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED